
Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) (6-10) -vs- Purchase St. (8-10)
3/29/2026 at Purchase, N.Y.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brian Saldana (2-1)
Loss: Peter Pappalardo (0-3)
HBP: Brian Saldana
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joe LiVecchi Second Base: Bryan Higgins 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 1:45   Weather: Sunny & Chilly
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0
Purchase St. 1 0 6 0 0 0 X 7 9 1

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Christian Parisa ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Noah Anderson rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aidan Marshall dh 3 1 0 0 1 2 3
Kaleb Morgan 1b 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
Stephen Volk 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Richard Lamping c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Nico Simou lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Gregory Harrison 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Elijah Duprey cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Peter Pappalardo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dominick Cusumano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 3 1 3 5 8

2B: Kaleb Morgan (1)
HBP: Noah Anderson (1); Kaleb Morgan (1)

Purchase St. 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tristen Abreu ss 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Cameron Cruz cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Liam Daly 1b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Frank Rega c 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Patrick Reyes lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Tyler Della Mura dh 2 1 0 1 1 1 2
Ben Sciarra rf 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Nicholas Gonzalez 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Dominick Coniglio 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brian Saldana p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seamus O'Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 7 9 7 2 5 4

3B: Liam Daly (1)
SH: Cameron Cruz (1)
E: Dominick Coniglio (1)

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Peter Pappalardo (L, 0-3) 2.2 9 7 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 16 19 2 5 59
Dominick Cusumano 3.1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 5 40
Totals 9 7 7 2 5 0 0 0 0 26 29 3 10 99

Purchase St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brian Saldana (W, 2-1) 5.2 2 1 1 3 4 1 0 2 0 20 25 7 6 82
Seamus O'Connor 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 21
Totals 3 1 1 3 5 1 0 2 0 25 30 9 7 103



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 1st MT. PUR
Christian Parisa flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Noah Anderson grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Aidan Marshall struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBK). 0 0

Purchase St. - Bottom of 1st MT. PUR
Tristen Abreu popped up to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Cameron Cruz grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Liam Daly tripled to left center (2-1 BBS). 0 0
Frank Rega singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KS); Liam Daly scored. 0 1
Patrick Reyes singled to center field (0-1 K); Frank Rega advanced to second. 0 1
Tyler Della Mura grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 1

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 2nd MT. PUR
Kaleb Morgan hit by pitch (3-2 FFFFBFBH). 0 1
Stephen Volk reached first on a fielding error by 3b, advanced to second on the error (1-2 KFB); Kaleb
Morgan advanced to third on the error. 0 1
Richard Lamping lined out to cf (3-2 KBSBFB). 0 1
Nico Simou struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 0 1
Gregory Harrison grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF). 0 1

Purchase St. - Bottom of 2nd MT. PUR
Ben Sciarra grounded out to p, bunt (1-0 B). 0 1
Nicholas Gonzalez lined out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Dominick Coniglio grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 1

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 3rd MT. PUR
Elijah Duprey popped up to ss to left field (0-0). 0 1
Christian Parisa grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Noah Anderson flied out to rf (2-2 KBBF). 0 1

Purchase St. - Bottom of 3rd MT. PUR
Tristen Abreu walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Cameron Cruz grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Tristen Abreu advanced to second. 0 1
Liam Daly singled to center field (0-0); Tristen Abreu advanced to third. 0 1
Frank Rega singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Liam Daly advanced to second; Tristen Abreu scored. 0 2
Patrick Reyes singled to shortstop (0-2 KFF); Frank Rega advanced to second; Liam Daly advanced to third. 0 2
Tyler Della Mura walked, RBI (3-2 KBBBKB); Patrick Reyes advanced to second; Frank Rega advanced to
third; Liam Daly scored. 0 3
Ben Sciarra singled through the left side, 2 RBI (1-2 KFBF); Tyler Della Mura advanced to second; Patrick
Reyes scored; Frank Rega scored. 0 5
Nicholas Gonzalez singled to shortstop (1-1 SB); Ben Sciarra advanced to second; Tyler Della Mura
advanced to third. 0 5
Dominick Coniglio struck out looking (3-2 BFKBBFK). 0 5
Tristen Abreu singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Nicholas Gonzalez advanced to second; Ben Sciarra
scored; Tyler Della Mura scored. 0 7
Dominick Cusumano to p for Peter Pappalardo. 0 7
Cameron Cruz struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 0 7

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 4th MT. PUR
Aidan Marshall walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 0 7
Kaleb Morgan doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Aidan Marshall scored. 1 7
Stephen Volk lined out to rf (0-0). 1 7



Richard Lamping struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BSSK); Kaleb Morgan advanced to third on a
wild pitch. 1 7
Nico Simou flied out to rf (0-0). 1 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Purchase St. - Bottom of 4th MT. PUR
Liam Daly grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 7
Frank Rega lined out to cf (0-1 K). 1 7
Patrick Reyes grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKKB). 1 7

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 5th MT. PUR
Gregory Harrison grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 7
Elijah Duprey walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 7
Christian Parisa grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Elijah Duprey advanced to second. 1 7
Noah Anderson hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 7
Aidan Marshall reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Noah Anderson out at second ss unassisted. 1 7

Purchase St. - Bottom of 5th MT. PUR
Tyler Della Mura struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 1 7
Ben Sciarra grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 1 7
Nicholas Gonzalez struck out looking (2-2 FBBFK). 1 7

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 6th MT. PUR
Kaleb Morgan singled through the left side (2-1 BBS). 1 7
Stephen Volk flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 7
Richard Lamping struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 7
Nico Simou walked (3-1 KBBBB); Kaleb Morgan advanced to second. 1 7
Seamus O'Connor to p for Brian Saldana. 1 7
Gregory Harrison flied out to cf (2-1 BBS). 1 7

Purchase St. - Bottom of 6th MT. PUR
Dominick Coniglio grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKKFB). 1 7
Tristen Abreu grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 7
Cameron Cruz struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 1 7

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 7th MT. PUR
Elijah Duprey lined out to rf (0-0). 1 7
Christian Parisa singled to right field (1-0 B). 1 7
Noah Anderson reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 SBKFBFF); Christian Parisa out at second ss to 2b. 1 7
Aidan Marshall struck out looking (2-2 BBKSFK). 1 7

Purchase St. - Bottom of 7th MT. PUR


